[2.01]  Main Index
Features    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2.02
Order Code    ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2.02
Standard Power Unit Specifications    --------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2.03
Oil Recommendation    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2.03
Pump, Motor, Reservoir    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 2.04
Single Acting - Solenoid Control    -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2.04
Single Acting - Solenoid Control with Flow Control    -------------------------------------------------------- 2.04

� Numerous other circuits available including Bi-Rotational and custom designed to your specification.
� Full range of Handheld Cable and Wireless Remote Controls.
Order Code
PU** - D** - **** - 20TG21H - ***** - **
① ② ③ ④    ⑤ ⑥   ⑦⑧⑨  ⑩⑪
⑥ Relief Valve
H = 103 - 220 bar (Standard)
        (1500 - 3200 psi)
L  = 34 - 138 bar
        (500 - 2000 psi)
⑦ Coil Connector (N/A Circuit 01, 04, 05)
D  = DIN - Circuit 03, 42 (Option)
Circuit 13 (Standard)
W = Wire - Circuit 03, 42 (Standard)
Circuit 13 (N/A)
⑧ Manual Override (Circuit 03, 13, 42 only)
Omit = Not required
M      = Circuit 03, 42 (Option)
             Circuit 13 (Standard)
① Circuit No.
01, 03, 04, 05 ,13, 42
② DC Voltage
12, 24
③ Reservoir
Steel (Cylindrical): LS04, LS06, LS08, LS10
Steel (Rectangular): MT06, MT08, MT12, MT15
Poly (Rectangular): RP04, RP06, RP08, RP10, RP12, RP15
WF: Weld Flange
XXXX: No Reservoir
④ Nominal Motor Power
20   = 2 kW (4.5” Dia.)
20T = 2 kW with Thermoswitch (4.5” Dia.) (Standard)
⑤ Gear Pump Displacement
G11 = 1.1 cc/rev
G13 = 1.3 cc/rev
G16 = 1.6 cc/rev
G21 = 2.1 cc/rev (Standard)
G27 = 2.7 cc/rev
G32 = 3.2 cc/rev
⑨ Spool Type (Circuit 13 only)*
⑩ Number of Valves (Circuit 13 only)*
1, 2, 3, 4
⑪ Mounting Style (Circuit 13 only)
Omit for Qty. 1 Valve
L = Parallel to Motor
T = Right Angle to Motor
Note:
• Power Units ordered without a Reservoir are supplied without any pump suction hardware. Order separately from the table
on Page 2.10.
• If supplying your own reservoir, the flange dimensions must conform to the drawing below.
[2.03] Main Index Section Index
Standard Power Unit Specifications
Voltage
Nominal
Motor
Power
Actual
Motor
Power
Pump Nominal Flow
@ 180 bar
Relief Valve
(bar)
Max. Pump
Pressure (bar) Ports
12V DC
2 kW
1.6 kW
2.1 cc/rev
5.9 L/min 103 - 220
(Factory Set 180)
P1 P2 P3  9/16” UNO

[2.10] Main Index Section Index
Weld Flange
Order Code Description
WF-HPU-130 Weld Flange 130 x 130 (Ø122 hole required)
Note: Weld Flange is supplied without any pump suction hardware. Order separately from the table below.
Order Code Qty Description
STPR-2 1 Suction Strainer - G 3/8 Female Thread
AND
STPR-1 1 Suction Pipe – R 3/8 male x R 3/8 male
OR
STFT-3-DN10 2 Barbed Fitting – R 3/8 male x 10 mm ID Hose
STC-13 2 Hose Clamp for 10 mm ID Hose
STT-10 As Required Suction Hose - 10 mm ID (Max. Length 400 mm)
Complete Suction Pipe Assemly Complete Suction Hose Assembly
Complete Suction Pipe Assemly
[2.11] Main Index Section Index
Foot Bracket
Order Code Description
FB-HPU130-M10 Foot Bracket 130 x 130 (Includes SHCS, Flat & Spring Washers to fit to HPU)
[2.12] Main Index Section Index
Cable Controllers - Single Acting
Order Code Description Cable Length
KCB21-03 Cable Controller - Single Acting without Cable Plug
3 m
KCB21C-03C Cable Controller - Single Acting with Cable Plug
KCB21-06 Cable Controller - Single Acting without Cable Plug
6 m
KCB21C-06C Cable Controller - Single Acting with Cable Plug
KCB-BK KCB Bracket
Note: KCB-BK Bracket sold separately.
Cable Controllers - Double Acting
Order Code Description Cable Length
KCB22-03 Cable Controller - Double Acting without Cable Plug 1 x DCV
3 m
KCB22C-03C Cable Controller - Double Acting with Cable Plug 1 x DCV
KCB22-06 Cable Controller - Double Acting without Cable Plug 1 x DCV
6 m
KCB22C-06C Cable Controller - Double Acting with Cable Plug 1 x DCV
KCB42C-03C Cable Controller - Double Acting with Cable Plug 2 x DCV
3 m KCB62C-03C Cable Controller - Double Acting with Cable Plug 3 x DCV
KCB82C-03C Cable Controller - Double Acting with Cable Plug 4 x DCV
KCB-BK KCB Bracket